

**18.03.2023: xəbər**

**Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu, head of History and Archeology Department, on Azerbaijani television channels**

On March 16, 2023, the head of the Department of History and Archeology, Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu, commented on the Ankara discussions of OTS (Organization of Turkic States) leaders, the process of further strengthening of the union between the Turkish states and the issues on the agenda of the Turkic world on AZTV's "Main topic" and arb24's "Business Hour" programs.

**Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu Azərbaycan televiziya kanallarında**

2023-cü il martın 16-da Tarix və arexologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr.Telman Nüsrətoğlu AZTV-nin “Əsas məsələ”, *arb24*-ün “İşgüzar Saat” proqramlarında TDT (Türk Dövlətləri Təşkilatı) liderlərinin Ankara müzakirələrini, Türk dövlətləri arasındakı birliyin daha da möhkəmləndirilməsi prosesi və Türk dünyasının gündəmində yer alan məsələləri şərh etmişdir.

